

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Contractor: CNY175		Estimate Number: 0009		Estimate Type: Progress		Estimate Approved: No		Pay Period: 03/16/2025		to 04/15/2025	
Contractor: Vaughn Contractors, Inc. Contractor's P O Box 178 Address: WAVERLY, TN 37185 Contract Location: The grading, drainage, noise walls, signals and paving on U. Counties: CARROLL Project(s): 09009-3235-14							Time				
							Allowed: 1121.0 Days				
							Charged: 254.0 Days				
							Elapsed Calendar Days: 254.0 Days				
							Percent Time: 22.66 %				
							Percent Complete(\$) 20.04 %				
							Percent Behind: 2.62 %				
							Dates				
							Let: 06/21/2024				
							Awarded: 07/02/2024				
							Contract Executed: 07/30/2024				
							Date Notice to Proceed: 08/05/2024				
							Work Began: 08/05/2024				
							To Be Completed: 08/30/2027				
							Substantial Work Complete:				
							Accepted:				
		Total to Date		Previous to Date		This Estimate		Current Contract: \$37,780,796.35 Original Contract: \$37,785,849.65			
Total Earnings:		\$8,340,135.98		\$6,921,155.47		\$1,418,980.51					
Stockpiled Materials:		\$112,206.63		\$112,206.63		\$0.00					
Amount Due:		\$8,452,342.61		\$7,033,362.10		\$1,418,980.51					
Test Report Payment Adjustments:		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00					
Material Discrepancy Adjustments:		-\$168,624.50		-\$448.00		-\$168,176.50					
Payment Due:		\$8,283,718.11		\$7,032,914.10		\$1,250,804.01					

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Bid %	Federal Project Number	Project Current Amount		Project Description				
09009-3235-14	99.86	NH-76(67)	1,250,804.01		The grading, drainage, noise walls, signals and paving on U.				
Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	0010	105-01	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	130,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.500	Total:	65,000.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0020	108-03	LS	CPM PROJECT SCHEDULE	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	80,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.400	Total:	32,000.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0030	109-10.01	HOUR	TRAINEE	Bid:	6,800.000	Unit Price:	0.80
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0040	201-01	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	575,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.750	Total:	431,250.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0050	202-01	LS	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	15,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0060	202-03	S.Y.	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	Bid:	131.000	Unit Price:	20.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0070	202-03.01	S.Y.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Bid:	2,037.000	Unit Price:	5.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0080	202-06.01	LS	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO.) / (TRACT NO. 13A)	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	2,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0090	202-06.02	LS	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO.) / (TRACT NO. 43)	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	2,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0100	203-01	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	Bid:	570,079.000	Unit Price:	4.60
						This Est:	750.000	This Est:	3,450.00
						Total:	135,930.930	Total:	625,282.28
09009-3235-14	0100	9005	203-01.03	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (ADDITIONAL MATERIAL)	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	6.90
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0110	203-03.10	TON	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	Bid:	273,000.000	Unit Price:	2.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0120	203-04	C.Y.	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	Bid:	51,826.000	Unit Price:	3.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	5,200.000	Total:	15,600.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	0130	203-05	C.Y.	UNDERCUTTING	Bid:	24,000.000	Unit Price:	6.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	983.000	Total:	5,898.00
09009-3235-14	1110	3650	203-06	M.G.	WATER	Bid:	1,785.000	Unit Price:	20.00
						This Est:	94.500	This Est:	1,890.00
						Total:	822.500	Total:	16,450.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0140	203-07	C.Y.	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	Bid:	13,657.000	Unit Price:	0.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0150	203-20.01	C.Y.	CHANNEL SUBSTRATE	Bid:	515.000	Unit Price:	20.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0500	1780	204-02.10	L.F.	DRILLED CAISSON - EARTH (DESCRIPTION) / (30" DIA.)	Bid:	831.000	Unit Price:	74.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0500	1790	204-02.11	L.F.	DRILLED CAISSON - EARTH (DESCRIPTION) / (36" DIA.)	Bid:	80.000	Unit Price:	74.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0160	204-08	C.Y.	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL	Bid:	162.000	Unit Price:	40.00
						This Est:	127.190	This Est:	5,087.60
						Total:	581.190	Total:	23,247.60
09009-3235-14	0100	0170	209-03.99	EACH	PROTECTED AREA MARKER (WHITE WITH DECAL)	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0180	209-05	C.Y.	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	Bid:	5,715.000	Unit Price:	2.00
						This Est:	810.000	This Est:	1,620.00
						Total:	1,810.000	Total:	3,620.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0190	209-06.02	L.F.	12" DIA COIR LOG (DESCRIPTION) / (LOW FLOW STREAM CHANNELS)	Bid:	1,087.000	Unit Price:	8.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0200	209-08.02	L.F.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	Bid:	10,695.000	Unit Price:	3.90
						This Est:	178.000	This Est:	694.20
						Total:	5,036.000	Total:	19,640.40
09009-3235-14	0100	0210	209-08.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	Bid:	37,898.000	Unit Price:	1.80
						This Est:	2,692.000	This Est:	4,845.60
						Total:	15,384.000	Total:	27,691.20
09009-3235-14	0100	0220	209-08.05	EACH	ENHANCED SILT FENCE CHECK (V-DITCH)	Bid:	208.000	Unit Price:	50.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0230	209-08.07	EACH	ROCK CHECK DAM	Bid:	323.000	Unit Price:	250.00
						This Est:	1.000	This Est:	250.00
						Total:	9.000	Total:	2,250.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	0240	209-08.08	EACH	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	Bid:	58.000	Unit Price:	550.00
						This Est:	5.000	This Est:	2,750.00
						Total:	35.000	Total:	19,250.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0250	209-09.01	BAG	SANDBAGS	Bid:	1,476.000	Unit Price:	5.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0260	209-09.04	EACH	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	1,000.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0270	209-10.20	C.Y.	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	Bid:	53.000	Unit Price:	50.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	16.000	Total:	800.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0280	209-20.03	S.Y.	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)	Bid:	84.000	Unit Price:	7.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0290	209-40.33	EACH	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)	Bid:	45.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0300	209-65.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL	Bid:	19,460.000	Unit Price:	2.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1,009.000	Total:	2,018.00
09009-3235-14	1110	3660	303-01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	Bid:	134,231.000	Unit Price:	25.00
						This Est:	2,309.610	This Est:	57,740.25
						Total:	13,183.150	Total:	329,578.75
09009-3235-14	0100	0310	303-01.01	TON	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)	Bid:	8,382.000	Unit Price:	30.00
						This Est:	3,485.940	This Est:	104,578.20
						Total:	3,485.940	Total:	104,578.20
09009-3235-14	0100	0320	303-02	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (DESCRIPTION) / (SEE PLANS)	Bid:	192.000	Unit Price:	35.00
						This Est:	205.780	This Est:	7,202.30
						Total:	741.300	Total:	25,945.50
09009-3235-14	0100	0330	303-10.01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	Bid:	690.000	Unit Price:	45.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	43.910	Total:	1,975.95
09009-3235-14	0100	0340	307-01.01	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	Bid:	35,245.000	Unit Price:	111.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0350	307-01.08	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	Bid:	29,784.000	Unit Price:	114.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0360	307-01.20	TON	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S	Bid:	20,911.000	Unit Price:	108.00
						This Est:	3,730.530	This Est:	402,897.24
						Total:	3,730.530	Total:	402,897.24

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	9000	307-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR AC CONTENT	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
			307 AC Content Adjustment			Adj This Est:	-6,714.950	Adj This Est:	-6,714.95
						Adj Total:	-6,714.950	Adj Total:	-6,714.95
09009-3235-14	0100	9001	307-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	9002	307-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATE LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	1110	3670	309-01.01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE (A-CBC)	Bid:	39,035.000	Unit Price:	25.00
						This Est:	242.130	This Est:	6,053.25
						Total:	13,100.370	Total:	327,509.25
09009-3235-14	1110	3680	309-01.02	TON	PORTLAND CEMENT (A-CBC)	Bid:	1,902.000	Unit Price:	450.00
						This Est:	474.670	This Est:	213,601.50
						Total:	474.670	Total:	213,601.50
09009-3235-14	1110	3690	309-02	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (A-CBC)	Bid:	135.000	Unit Price:	800.00
						This Est:	31.330	This Est:	25,064.00
						Total:	31.330	Total:	25,064.00
09009-3235-14	1110	3700	402-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	Bid:	150.000	Unit Price:	750.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	1110	3710	402-02	TON	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	Bid:	529.000	Unit Price:	35.00
						This Est:	21.960	This Est:	768.60
						Total:	21.960	Total:	768.60
09009-3235-14	0100	0370	403-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	Bid:	144.000	Unit Price:	300.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	9003	407-07	DOLL	DENSITY DEDUCTION	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	9004	407-09	DOLL	ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT & GRADATION DEDUCTION	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0380	411-01.07	TON	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	Bid:	3,682.000	Unit Price:	119.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0390	411-01.10	TON	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	Bid:	15,778.000	Unit Price:	139.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	9006	411-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	9007	411-03.40	DOLL	MATERIAL VARIATION DEDUCTION	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	9008	411-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	9009	411-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATED LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0400	411-12.01	L.M.	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	Bid:	7.000	Unit Price:	710.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0410	411-12.02	L.M.	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	Bid:	10.000	Unit Price:	710.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0420	411-12.03	L.M.	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	710.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0430	415-01.01	TON	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	Bid:	357.000	Unit Price:	49.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0440	604-01.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)	Bid:	1,439.000	Unit Price:	1,000.00
					This Est:	87.710	This Est:	87,710.00	
					Total:	994.480	Total:	994,480.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0450	604-01.02	LB.	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)	Bid:	282,970.000	Unit Price:	1.60
					This Est:	19,645.400	This Est:	31,432.64	
					Total:	194,244.100	Total:	310,790.56	
09009-3235-14	0100	9021	604-22.50	DOLL	DEFECTIVE CONCRETE	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	-956.170	Total:	-956.17	
09009-3235-14	0100	0460	604-36	S.Y.	SCARIFYING	Bid:	4,918.000	Unit Price:	2.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0470	607-03.02	L.F.	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid:	2,391.000	Unit Price:	60.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	474.000	Total:	28,440.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0480	607-05.02	L.F.	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid:	1,192.000	Unit Price:	78.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	328.000	Total:	25,584.00	

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	0490	607-05.03	L.F.	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)	Bid:	345.000	Unit Price:	87.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0500	607-06.02	L.F.	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid:	1,077.000	Unit Price:	101.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	368.000	Total:	37,168.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0510	607-06.03	L.F.	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)	Bid:	299.000	Unit Price:	114.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0520	607-07.02	L.F.	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid:	1,079.000	Unit Price:	128.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	699.000	Total:	89,472.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0530	607-08.02	L.F.	42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid:	504.000	Unit Price:	162.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	312.000	Total:	50,544.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0540	607-13.03	L.F.	72" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid:	82.000	Unit Price:	460.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0550	607-39.02	L.F.	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	Bid:	1,108.000	Unit Price:	56.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	256.000	Total:	14,336.00
					Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est:	8.000	Adj This Est:	448.00
						Adj Total:	0.000	Adj Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0560	607-39.03	L.F.	24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	Bid:	130.000	Unit Price:	72.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0570	607-39.04	L.F.	30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	Bid:	30.000	Unit Price:	95.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0580	607-39.06	L.F.	42" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	Bid:	30.000	Unit Price:	155.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	32.000	Total:	4,960.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0590	611-02.11	EACH	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 2	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	5,600.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	5,600.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0600	611-02.12	EACH	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 3	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	5,400.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0610	611-07.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	Bid:	90.000	Unit Price:	1,500.00
						This Est:	-0.040	This Est:	-60.00
						Total:	10.000	Total:	15,000.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	0620	611-07.02	LB.	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)	Bid:	4,231.000	Unit Price:	2.50
						This Est:	35.000	This Est:	87.50
						Total:	421.030	Total:	1,052.58
09009-3235-14	0100	0630	611-07.31	EACH	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	Bid:	22.000	Unit Price:	4,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	6.000	Total:	24,000.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0640	611-07.32	EACH	24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	5,100.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0650	611-07.54	EACH	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	1,750.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0660	611-07.55	EACH	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	Bid:	5.000	Unit Price:	2,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	2,000.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0670	611-07.56	EACH	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	Bid:	7.000	Unit Price:	2,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	2,500.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0680	611-07.57	EACH	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	2,600.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0690	611-07.58	EACH	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	2,800.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0700	611-07.59	EACH	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	3,600.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	7,200.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0710	611-07.61	EACH	30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	4,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	4,000.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0720	611-07.62	EACH	30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	6,050.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	6,050.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0730	611-07.63	EACH	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	4,450.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0740	611-07.64	EACH	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	Bid:	7.000	Unit Price:	5,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	5.000	Total:	27,500.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0750	611-07.65	EACH	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	8,150.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	8,150.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	0760	611-07.66	EACH	42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	5,450.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	5,450.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0770	611-07.67	EACH	42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	6,900.00
						This Est:	0.500	This Est:	3,450.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	13,800.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0780	611-07.68	EACH	42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	9,950.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	9,950.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0790	611-07.70	EACH	48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	8,600.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0800	611-38.01	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH	Bid:	13.000	Unit Price:	3,800.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	7,600.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0810	611-38.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid:	19.000	Unit Price:	4,850.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	8.000	Total:	38,800.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0820	611-38.03	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	6,350.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	12,700.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0830	611-38.05	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 16' - 20' DEPTH	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	7,200.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0840	611-38.06	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 20' - 24' DEPTH	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	8,750.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0850	611-39.01	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	6,350.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0860	611-39.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	11,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0870	611-39.03	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	15,100.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0880	621-03.02	L.F.	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	Bid:	956.000	Unit Price:	40.00
						This Est:	192.000	This Est:	7,680.00
						Total:	240.000	Total:	9,600.00
09009-3235-14	0100	0890	621-03.03	L.F.	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	Bid:	132.000	Unit Price:	60.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	0900	621-03.04	L.F.	30" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	Bid:	88.000	Unit Price:	70.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	40.000	Total:	2,800.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0910	621-03.05	L.F.	36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	Bid:	46.000	Unit Price:	80.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0920	621-03.08	L.F.	54" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	Bid:	210.000	Unit Price:	150.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	60.000	Total:	9,000.00	
09009-3235-14	0500	1800	625-02.40	C.Y.	DRILLED SHAFT (SH-SCC) CONCRETE	Bid:	108.000	Unit Price:	750.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0930	705-06.01	L.F.	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	Bid:	3,648.000	Unit Price:	30.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0940	705-06.10	EACH	GR TERMINAL TRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3	Bid:	6.000	Unit Price:	1,600.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0950	705-06.11	EACH	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	1,100.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0960	705-06.18	EACH	SHORT-RADIUS GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (40FT RADIUS) MASH TL-3	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	15,500.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0970	705-06.20	EACH	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	Bid:	6.000	Unit Price:	3,400.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0980	705-06.30	EACH	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	3,000.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	0990	706-06.03	L.F.	RADIUS RAIL	Bid:	84.000	Unit Price:	40.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
09009-3235-14	0100	1000	707-01.01	L.F.	CHAIN-LINK FENCE (4-FOOT)	Bid:	4,550.000	Unit Price:	12.50
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	
					Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est:	0.000	Adj This Est:	0.00
						Adj Total:	0.000	Adj Total:	29,805.32
09009-3235-14	0100	1010	707-01.02	EACH	END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN- LINK FENCE 4')	Bid:	53.000	Unit Price:	310.00
					This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00	
					Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00	

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	1010	707-01.02	EACH	Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est:	0.000	Adj This Est:	0.00
						Adj Total:	0.000	Adj Total:	3,085.52
09009-3235-14	0100	1020	707-03.01	L.F.	STOCK FENCE	Bid:	38,907.000	Unit Price:	6.25
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
					Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est:	0.000	Adj This Est:	0.00
						Adj Total:	0.000	Adj Total:	72,911.33
09009-3235-14	0100	1030	707-03.02	EACH	END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(STOCK FENCE)	Bid:	250.000	Unit Price:	250.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
					Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est:	0.000	Adj This Est:	0.00
						Adj Total:	0.000	Adj Total:	6,404.46
09009-3235-14	0100	1040	707-04	L.F.	WATER CROSSING	Bid:	1,548.000	Unit Price:	15.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1050	707-08.11	L.F.	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	Bid:	2,824.000	Unit Price:	3.00
						This Est:	600.000	This Est:	1,800.00
						Total:	961.000	Total:	2,883.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1060	708-02.01	EACH	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)	Bid:	245.000	Unit Price:	265.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1070	709-05.05	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)	Bid:	1,100.000	Unit Price:	45.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	303.320	Total:	13,649.40
09009-3235-14	0100	1080	709-05.06	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	Bid:	3,859.000	Unit Price:	45.00
						This Est:	86.590	This Est:	3,896.55
						Total:	2,972.100	Total:	133,744.50
09009-3235-14	0100	1090	709-05.08	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)	Bid:	6,008.000	Unit Price:	48.00
						This Est:	171.240	This Est:	8,219.52
						Total:	4,261.130	Total:	204,534.24
09009-3235-14	0100	1100	709-05.09	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)	Bid:	1,563.000	Unit Price:	45.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	65.530	Total:	2,948.85
09009-3235-14	0100	1110	710-02	L.F.	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)	Bid:	48,685.000	Unit Price:	11.50
						This Est:	12,943.000	This Est:	148,844.50
						Total:	12,943.000	Total:	148,844.50
					Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est:	-12,943.000	Adj This Est:	-148,844.50
						Adj Total:	-12,943.000	Adj Total:	-148,844.50
09009-3235-14	0100	1120	710-05	L.F.	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN	Bid:	7,054.000	Unit Price:	10.75
						This Est:	1,840.000	This Est:	19,780.00
						Total:	1,840.000	Total:	19,780.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	1120	710-05	L.F.	Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est:	-1,840.000	Adj This Est:	-19,780.00
						Adj Total:	-1,840.000	Adj Total:	-19,780.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1130	710-06.12	EACH	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)	Bid:	12.000	Unit Price:	1,100.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1140	710-06.13	EACH	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)	Bid:	75.000	Unit Price:	1,100.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1150	710-06.15	EACH	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)	Bid:	166.000	Unit Price:	1,125.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1160	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	31,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.150	Total:	4,650.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1170	712-02.02	L.F.	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	Bid:	5,760.000	Unit Price:	25.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1180	712-02.60	EACH	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	Bid:	14.000	Unit Price:	7,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1190	712-04.01	EACH	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	Bid:	284.000	Unit Price:	35.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1200	712-04.50	EACH	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	Bid:	19.000	Unit Price:	10.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1210	712-05.01	EACH	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	Bid:	58.000	Unit Price:	25.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	6.000	Total:	150.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1220	712-06	S.F.	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	Bid:	2,447.000	Unit Price:	7.25
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	936.120	Total:	6,786.87
09009-3235-14	0100	1230	712-07.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	Bid:	980.000	Unit Price:	12.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	100.000	Total:	1,200.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1240	713-02.04	EACH	DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	300.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1250	713-02.21	L.F.	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	Bid:	32.000	Unit Price:	5.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	1260	713-02.30	EACH	FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR	Bid:	65.000	Unit Price:	60.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1270	713-11.01	LB.	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	Bid:	9,655.000	Unit Price:	3.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1280	713-11.02	LB.	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	Bid:	1,584.000	Unit Price:	4.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1290	713-11.21	EACH	P POST SLIP BASE	Bid:	28.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1300	713-11.22	EACH	U POST SLIP BASE	Bid:	6.000	Unit Price:	350.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1310	713-13.02	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	Bid:	1,003.000	Unit Price:	11.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1320	713-13.03	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	Bid:	1,179.000	Unit Price:	11.25
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1330	713-15	LS	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	1,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1340	713-16.01	EACH	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	Bid:	20.000	Unit Price:	5,900.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	11,800.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1350	713-20.30	EACH	SIGN ADJUSTMENTS	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	150.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1360	716-01.07	EACH	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW	Bid:	191.000	Unit Price:	18.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1370	716-01.21	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)	Bid:	131.000	Unit Price:	35.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1380	716-01.22	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)	Bid:	18.000	Unit Price:	35.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1390	716-01.23	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)	Bid:	1,087.000	Unit Price:	35.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
09009-3235-14	0100	1400	716-02.04	S.Y.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	Bid: 2,380.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 30.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1410	716-02.05	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	Bid: 106.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 27.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1420	716-02.06	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	Bid: 37.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 250.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1430	716-04.01	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 400.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1440	716-04.12	S.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	Bid: 38.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 37.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1450	716-04.14	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 450.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1460	716-05.01	L.M.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,200.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1470	716-05.05	L.F.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	Bid: 493.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 14.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1480	716-05.06	EACH	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 150.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1490	716-05.07	L.F.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)	Bid: 29.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 14.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1500	716-05.10	EACH	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 600.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1510	716-05.20	L.M.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,200.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1520	716-12.02	L.M.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	Bid: 31.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 8,500.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1530	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.750	Unit Price: 1,475,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 1,106,250.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
09009-3235-14	0500	1810	718-01.01	S.F.	NOISE BARRIER (DESCRIPTION) / (NOISE WALL NO. 1)	Bid: 11,988.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 80.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0500	1820	718-01.02	S.F.	NOISE BARRIER (DESCRIPTION) / (NOISE WALL NO. 2)	Bid: 1,266.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 96.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0500	1830	718-01.03	S.F.	NOISE BARRIER (DESCRIPTION) / (NOISE WALL NO. 3)	Bid: 3,219.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 86.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1540	730-02.01	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (110)	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 800.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1550	730-02.27	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (440)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,100.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1560	730-05.01	EACH	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1570	730-08.02	L.F.	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR	Bid: 192.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1580	730-09.20	L.F.	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY	Bid: 204.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 10.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1590	730-10.01	L.F.	TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER	Bid: 204.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 8.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1600	730-15.07	EACH	CABINET (DESCRIPTION) / (NEMA TYPE 3R FLASHING SIGNAL CONTROLLER	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 700.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1610	730-16.03	EACH	CONTROLLER (FLASHING BEACON)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 400.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1620	730-23.01	EACH	STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 25,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1630	740-10.03	S.Y.	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	Bid: 12,918.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 6,377.000	Unit Price: 2.50 This Est: 0.00 Total: 15,942.50
09009-3235-14	0100	1640	740-10.04	S.Y.	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)	Bid: 307,000.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 875.000	Unit Price: 1.75 This Est: 0.00 Total: 1,531.25

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	1650	740-11.02	L.F.	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN	Bid:	254.000	Unit Price:	12.00
						This Est:	1,940.000	This Est:	23,280.00
						Total:	7,600.000	Total:	91,200.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1840	790-01.04	EACH	POLE 30FT CLASS 5 WOOD	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	1,300.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	2,600.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1850	790-02.03	EACH	POLE 35FT CLASS 4 WOOD	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	1,650.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	4.000	Total:	6,600.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1860	790-03.03	EACH	POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD	Bid:	10.000	Unit Price:	1,900.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	3,800.00
						Total:	9.000	Total:	17,100.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1870	790-03.08	EACH	POLE 40FT CLASS H2 METAL	Bid:	6.000	Unit Price:	6,700.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	13,400.00
						Total:	6.000	Total:	40,200.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1880	790-04.02	EACH	POLE 45FT CLASS 2 WOOD	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	2,500.00
						This Est:	4.000	This Est:	10,000.00
						Total:	4.000	Total:	10,000.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1890	790-04.04	EACH	POLE 45FT CLASS 4 WOOD	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	2,200.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	4,400.00
						Total:	6.000	Total:	13,200.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1900	790-04.09	EACH	POLE 45FT CLASS H2 METAL	Bid:	28.000	Unit Price:	7,700.00
						This Est:	4.000	This Est:	30,800.00
						Total:	28.000	Total:	215,600.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1910	790-05.08	EACH	POLE 50FT CLASS H2 METAL	Bid:	7.000	Unit Price:	8,500.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	17,000.00
						Total:	7.000	Total:	59,500.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1920	790-06.08	EACH	POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	9,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	9,500.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1930	790-21.01	EACH	1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 15KV	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	350.00
						This Est:	1.000	This Est:	350.00
						Total:	4.000	Total:	1,400.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1940	790-21.02	EACH	1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT MISC 15KV	Bid:	8.000	Unit Price:	250.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1950	790-21.05	EACH	1PH DBL PRIMARY SUPPORT 15KV	Bid:	9.000	Unit Price:	450.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	9.000	Total:	4,050.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1960	790-21.07	EACH	1PH PRIMARY LG ANGLE 15KV	Bid:	10.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	10.000	Total:	5,000.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0900	1970	790-21.08	EACH	1PH DEADEND 15KV	Bid:	11.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	1.000	This Est:	500.00
						Total:	7.000	Total:	3,500.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1980	790-21.13	EACH	1PH CROSSARM DBL LINE ARM 15KV	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	1,800.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	3.000	Total:	5,400.00
09009-3235-14	0900	1990	790-25.01	EACH	3PH CROSSARM SGL 15KV	Bid:	18.000	Unit Price:	1,300.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	2,600.00
						Total:	17.000	Total:	22,100.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2000	790-25.10	EACH	3PH CROSSARM DBL PRIM SUPPORT 15KV	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	2,200.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	4,400.00
						Total:	3.000	Total:	6,600.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2010	790-25.21	EACH	3PH CROSSARM DEADEND SGL 15KV	Bid:	9.000	Unit Price:	1,800.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	3,600.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2020	790-25.23	EACH	3PH CROSSARM DDE 15KV	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	3,500.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	7,000.00
						Total:	6.000	Total:	21,000.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2030	790-25.24	EACH	3PH CROSSARM DDE LRG COND 15KV	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	4,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	5.000	Total:	20,000.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2040	790-25.30	EACH	3PH CROSSARM DBL 10FT LRG COND 15KV	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	2,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	3.000	Total:	7,500.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2050	790-30.02	EACH	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES LRG ANGLE	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	100.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	3.000	Total:	300.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2060	790-30.03	EACH	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES DEADEND	Bid:	8.000	Unit Price:	100.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	6.000	Total:	600.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2070	790-31.02	EACH	SERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TYPE	Bid:	6.000	Unit Price:	100.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	200.00
						Total:	7.000	Total:	700.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2080	790-32.02	EACH	DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY	Bid:	81.000	Unit Price:	300.00
						This Est:	4.000	This Est:	1,200.00
						Total:	68.000	Total:	20,400.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2090	790-32.06	EACH	DOWN GUY - INSULATED	Bid:	77.000	Unit Price:	300.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	600.00
						Total:	54.000	Total:	16,200.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2100	790-32.07	EACH	OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	500.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0900	2110	790-32.23	EACH	GUY GUARD	Bid:	54.000	Unit Price:	40.00
						This Est:	4.000	This Est:	160.00
						Total:	55.000	Total:	2,200.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2370	790-32.23	EACH	GUY GUARD	Bid:	27.000	Unit Price:	40.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2120	790-33.04	EACH	SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 10,000LB-12,000LB	Bid:	34.000	Unit Price:	600.00
						This Est:	4.000	This Est:	2,400.00
						Total:	38.000	Total:	22,800.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2130	790-36.14	EACH	TRANSFER CONDUCTOR	Bid:	51.000	Unit Price:	200.00
						This Est:	11.000	This Est:	2,200.00
						Total:	46.000	Total:	9,200.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2140	790-36.21	EACH	SWITCH-900A-UNDERSLUNG (THREE PHASE)	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	6,000.00
						This Est:	4.000	This Est:	24,000.00
						Total:	4.000	Total:	24,000.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2150	790-40.01	L.F.	OH COND 4 7/1 ACSR SWANATE	Bid:	2,056.000	Unit Price:	2.20
						This Est:	254.000	This Est:	558.80
						Total:	1,420.000	Total:	3,124.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2160	790-40.02	L.F.	OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE	Bid:	15,328.000	Unit Price:	2.30
						This Est:	4,288.000	This Est:	9,862.40
						Total:	15,157.000	Total:	34,861.10
09009-3235-14	0900	2170	790-40.03	L.F.	OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN	Bid:	574.000	Unit Price:	3.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	6.000	Total:	18.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2180	790-40.05	L.F.	OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON	Bid:	6,764.000	Unit Price:	3.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	6,527.000	Total:	22,844.50
09009-3235-14	0900	2190	790-40.09	L.F.	OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN	Bid:	20,290.000	Unit Price:	4.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	19,660.000	Total:	78,640.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2200	790-41.45	L.F.	UG SEC COND 2 AL TPLX	Bid:	567.000	Unit Price:	8.75
						This Est:	15.000	This Est:	131.25
						Total:	460.000	Total:	4,025.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2210	790-41.46	L.F.	UG SEC COND 1/0 AL TPLX	Bid:	185.000	Unit Price:	9.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	185.000	Total:	1,665.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2220	790-46.01	EACH	1PH TRANSFORMER	Bid:	15.000	Unit Price:	700.00
						This Est:	4.000	This Est:	2,800.00
						Total:	16.000	Total:	11,200.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2230	790-52.02	EACH	5KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	700.00
						This Est:	1.000	This Est:	700.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	1,400.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0900	2240	790-52.04	EACH	15KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240	Bid:	10.000	Unit Price:	700.00
						This Est:	3.000	This Est:	2,100.00
						Total:	11.000	Total:	7,700.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2250	790-52.08	EACH	25KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV DUAL VOLTAGE	Bid:	6.000	Unit Price:	700.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	6.000	Total:	4,200.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2260	790-58.06	EACH	GOAB SWITCH 15KV	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	5,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	10,000.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2270	790-58.09	EACH	3PH FUSE CUTOUT BRKT MT 15kV	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	1,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	2,000.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2280	790-60.09	EACH	3PH SECTIONALIZER OR RECL 15KV	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	5,000.00
						This Est:	1.000	This Est:	5,000.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	10,000.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2290	790-68.01	EACH	POLE GROUND ROD TYPE	Bid:	53.000	Unit Price:	350.00
						This Est:	7.000	This Est:	2,450.00
						Total:	52.000	Total:	18,200.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2300	790-68.10	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS ASSEMBLIES	Bid:	13.000	Unit Price:	700.00
						This Est:	4.000	This Est:	2,800.00
						Total:	5.000	Total:	3,500.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2310	790-68.21	EACH	SEC METERING GUIDE 3-PH 120/208V 4 W GND	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	3,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2320	790-70.20	EACH	STREET LIGHT (DESCRIPTION) / (M26-5S)	Bid:	7.000	Unit Price:	1,200.00
						This Est:	5.000	This Est:	6,000.00
						Total:	10.000	Total:	12,000.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2330	790-72.01	EACH	ANCHOR POWER SCREW	Bid:	20.000	Unit Price:	1,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	14.000	Total:	14,000.00
09009-3235-14	0903	0911	790-74.41	EACH	SINGLE FIBER SPLICE-LOOSE TUBE /	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	46.00
						This Est:	24.000	This Est:	1,104.00
						Total:	24.000	Total:	1,104.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2340	790-98.01	L.F.	REMOVE WIRE	Bid:	45,023.000	Unit Price:	1.50
						This Est:	4,768.000	This Est:	7,152.00
						Total:	44,787.000	Total:	67,180.50
09009-3235-14	0900	2350	790-98.02	EACH	REMOVE POLES	Bid:	56.000	Unit Price:	600.00
						This Est:	16.000	This Est:	9,600.00
						Total:	57.000	Total:	34,200.00
09009-3235-14	0900	2360	790-98.03	EACH	REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS	Bid:	278.000	Unit Price:	200.00
						This Est:	82.000	This Est:	16,400.00
						Total:	298.000	Total:	59,600.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0902	2630	791-01.04	L.F.	4IN STEEL GAS MAIN	Bid:	875.000	Unit Price:	64.63
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0902	2640	791-02.02	L.F.	2IN MDPE GAS MAIN	Bid:	2,630.000	Unit Price:	13.83
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2,195.000	Total:	30,356.85
09009-3235-14	0902	2650	791-02.09	L.F.	__IN MDPE GAS MAIN / (SEE PLANS)	Bid:	680.000	Unit Price:	11.95
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	295.000	Total:	3,525.25
09009-3235-14	0902	2660	791-04.02	L.F.	HDD 2IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	Bid:	335.000	Unit Price:	15.02
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	983.000	Total:	14,764.66
09009-3235-14	0902	2670	791-04.09	L.F.	HDD __IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED / (SEE PLANS)	Bid:	240.000	Unit Price:	15.03
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1,320.000	Total:	19,839.60
09009-3235-14	0902	2680	791-04.22	L.F.	HDD 4IN STEEL PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	Bid:	135.000	Unit Price:	92.12
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0902	2690	791-06.02	EACH	CONNECT TO 2IN EX. PE MAIN	Bid:	5.000	Unit Price:	1,525.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	5.000	Total:	7,625.00
09009-3235-14	0902	2700	791-06.09	EACH	CONNECT TO __IN EX. PE MAIN / 1 INCH	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	1,525.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	3,050.00
09009-3235-14	0902	2710	791-06.32	EACH	CONNECT TO 4IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	20,400.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0902	2720	791-08.02	EACH	3/4IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY	Bid:	8.000	Unit Price:	1,404.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0902	2730	791-08.07	L.F.	3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE	Bid:	1,450.000	Unit Price:	11.43
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	455.000	Total:	5,200.65
09009-3235-14	0902	2740	791-08.17	L.F.	HDD 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE	Bid:	490.000	Unit Price:	15.05
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0902	2750	791-08.40	EACH	RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY	Bid:	8.000	Unit Price:	775.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	3.000	Total:	2,325.00
09009-3235-14	0902	2760	791-09.02	EACH	3-WIRE CATHODIC PROTECTION STATION	Bid:	16.000	Unit Price:	400.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	9.000	Total:	3,600.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0902	2770	791-10.01	EACH	RETIRE IN PLACE 3/4IN SERV CUT & PLUG	Bid:	8.000	Unit Price:	255.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	5.000	Total:	1,275.00
09009-3235-14	0902	2780	791-10.04	EACH	RETIRE IN PLACE 2IN SERV CUT & PLUG	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	256.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	512.00
09009-3235-14	0902	2790	791-10.05	EACH	RETIRE IN PLACE 4IN SERV CUT & PLUG	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	113.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0903	2800	793-01.08	EACH	POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	2,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0903	2810	793-04.25	EACH	HOT SPLICE EXISTING CABLES	Bid:	464.000	Unit Price:	7.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0903	0913	793-07.04	L.F.	48 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY) /	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1.60
						This Est:	2,016.000	This Est:	3,225.60
						Total:	2,016.000	Total:	3,225.60
09009-3235-14	0903	0914	793-07.16	L.F.	12-96 FIBER(INSTALLATION ONLY) /	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	6.50
						This Est:	2,016.000	This Est:	13,104.00
						Total:	2,016.000	Total:	13,104.00
09009-3235-14	0903	0915	793-07.71	EACH	(144) AERIAL FIBER SPLICE CLOSURE 4 TRAYS /	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	6,500.00
						This Est:	1.000	This Est:	6,500.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	6,500.00
09009-3235-14	0903	2820	793-09.02	L.F.	50 PAIR BURIED CABLE	Bid:	4,429.000	Unit Price:	7.70
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0903	2830	793-09.04	L.F.	100 PAIR BURIED CABLE	Bid:	1,704.000	Unit Price:	15.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0903	2840	793-10.02	L.F.	BURIED CABLE @ 36IN DEPTH	Bid:	5,865.000	Unit Price:	15.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0903	2850	793-11.04	EACH	6IN PEDESTAL	Bid:	14.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0903	2860	793-11.19	EACH	MARKER POST	Bid:	23.000	Unit Price:	90.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0903	0916	793-11.19	EACH	MARKER POST /	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	90.00
						This Est:	3.000	This Est:	270.00
						Total:	3.000	Total:	270.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0903	0912	793-11.23	EACH	HANDHOLE 24INX36INX24IN /	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	1,250.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	2,500.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	2,500.00
09009-3235-14	0903	2870	793-12.02	EACH	REARRANGEMENT EXISTING CABLE	Bid:	12.000	Unit Price:	405.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0903	2880	793-13.12	L.F.	1 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH	Bid:	4,955.000	Unit Price:	15.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0903	0917	793-16.45	L.F.	DIRECTIONAL BORE 1.25IN/FLEX SLEEVE /	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	38.00
						This Est:	960.000	This Est:	36,480.00
						Total:	1,870.000	Total:	71,060.00
09009-3235-14	0903	2890	793-98.04	EACH	REMOVE POLES ALL SIZES	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	600.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0903	2900	793-98.06	EACH	REMOVE PEDESTALS	Bid:	10.000	Unit Price:	100.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0904	2910	795-01.01	L.F.	4IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	Bid:	292.000	Unit Price:	76.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	297.000	Total:	22,572.00
09009-3235-14	0904	2920	795-01.02	L.F.	4IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	Bid:	54.000	Unit Price:	72.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	54.000	Total:	3,888.00
09009-3235-14	0904	2930	795-01.03	L.F.	6IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	Bid:	753.000	Unit Price:	65.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	748.000	Total:	48,620.00
09009-3235-14	0904	2940	795-01.04	L.F.	6IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	Bid:	1,887.000	Unit Price:	59.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2,006.000	Total:	118,354.00
09009-3235-14	0904	2950	795-02.02	L.F.	3IN HDPE WATER LINE	Bid:	805.000	Unit Price:	24.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	835.000	Total:	20,040.00
09009-3235-14	0904	2960	795-05.02	L.F.	HDD 4IN HDPE CASING PIPE-UNCON	Bid:	230.000	Unit Price:	65.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	190.000	Total:	12,350.00
09009-3235-14	0904	2970	795-05.06	L.F.	HDD 12IN HDPE CASING PIPE-UNCON	Bid:	55.000	Unit Price:	240.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0904	2980	795-06.01	EACH	CONNECT TO 2IN WATER LINE	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	2,300.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	2,300.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0904	2990	795-06.04	EACH	CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	3,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3000	795-06.31	EACH	CUT AND CAP 2IN WATER LINE	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	1,000.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3010	795-06.32	EACH	CUT AND CAP 4IN WATER LINE	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	1,000.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3020	795-06.33	EACH	CUT AND CAP 6IN WATER LINE	Bid:	5.000	Unit Price:	600.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	3.000	Total:	1,800.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3030	795-07.01	EACH	4IN X 4IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	3,700.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	7,400.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3040	795-07.03	EACH	6IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	Bid:	5.000	Unit Price:	4,620.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	6.000	Total:	27,720.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3050	795-08.04	EACH	6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	2,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	3.000	Total:	6,000.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3060	795-09.09	EACH	RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY	Bid:	9.000	Unit Price:	1,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	7.000	Total:	10,500.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3070	795-09.15	L.F.	1IN HDPE SERVICE PIPE	Bid:	645.000	Unit Price:	14.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	565.000	Total:	7,910.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3080	795-09.51	EACH	RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	1,200.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	1,200.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3090	795-10.04	EACH	1IN MANUAL AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	Bid:	6.000	Unit Price:	1,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	6.000	Total:	9,000.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3100	795-11.01	EACH	BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	3,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	3,500.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3110	795-11.02	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	9,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	18,000.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3120	795-12.01	EACH	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	1,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	1,000.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0904	3130	795-12.03	LS	PIPE GROUTING	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	5,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	5,000.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3140	795-13.01	LB.	DI FITTINGS	Bid:	1,500.000	Unit Price:	8.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2,063.000	Total:	16,504.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3150	795-13.02	LB.	HDPE FITTINGS	Bid:	15.000	Unit Price:	45.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3160	795-14.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE	Bid:	30.000	Unit Price:	250.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	13.000	Total:	3,250.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3170	795-21.01	LS	RETIRE WATER METER ASSEMBLIES	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	5,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	5,000.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3180	795-21.02	LS	RETIRE WATER VALVES AND HYDRANTS	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	5,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	5,000.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3190	795-30.02	L.F.	6IN HDPE CASING OPEN CUT	Bid:	200.000	Unit Price:	95.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	200.000	Total:	19,000.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3200	795-30.04	L.F.	10IN HDPE CASING OPEN CUT	Bid:	180.000	Unit Price:	130.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	180.000	Total:	23,400.00
09009-3235-14	0904	3210	795-30.05	L.F.	12IN HDPE CASING OPEN CUT	Bid:	400.000	Unit Price:	135.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	475.000	Total:	64,125.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3220	797-05.02	L.F.	8IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	Bid:	96.000	Unit Price:	135.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	96.000	Total:	12,960.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3230	797-05.03	L.F.	8IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH	Bid:	121.000	Unit Price:	157.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	121.000	Total:	18,997.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3240	797-05.11	L.F.	12IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH	Bid:	188.000	Unit Price:	195.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3250	797-05.12	L.F.	12IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER >18FT DEPTH	Bid:	59.000	Unit Price:	250.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3260	797-05.52	L.F.	8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	Bid:	798.000	Unit Price:	81.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	772.000	Total:	62,532.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0905	3270	797-05.53	L.F.	8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH	Bid:	116.000	Unit Price:	103.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	138.000	Total:	14,214.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3280	797-05.56	L.F.	10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	Bid:	184.000	Unit Price:	88.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3290	797-05.57	L.F.	10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH	Bid:	268.000	Unit Price:	110.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3300	797-05.58	L.F.	10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER >18FT DEPTH	Bid:	28.000	Unit Price:	173.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3310	797-05.60	L.F.	12IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	Bid:	190.000	Unit Price:	103.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3320	797-05.61	L.F.	12IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH	Bid:	465.000	Unit Price:	125.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3330	797-06.04	L.F.	HDD 8IN HDPE CASING PIPE-UNCON	Bid:	320.000	Unit Price:	120.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	320.000	Total:	38,400.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3340	797-06.90	L.F.	OPEN CUT 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE	Bid:	180.000	Unit Price:	200.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	180.000	Total:	36,000.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3350	797-06.92	L.F.	OPEN CUT 20IN STEEL CASING PIPE	Bid:	180.000	Unit Price:	260.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3360	797-07.02	EACH	48IN MANHOLE 4FT-6FT DEPTH	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	6,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3370	797-07.03	EACH	48IN MANHOLE 6FT-8FT DEPTH	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	7,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	7,000.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3380	797-07.04	EACH	48IN MANHOLE 8FT-10FT DEPTH	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	8,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	16,000.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3390	797-07.05	EACH	48IN MANHOLE 10FT-12FT DEPTH	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	10,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3400	797-07.06	EACH	48IN MANHOLE 12FT-14FT DEPTH	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	11,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	11,000.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0905	3410	797-07.07	EACH	48IN MANHOLE 14FT-16FT DEPTH	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	12,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3420	797-07.08	EACH	48IN MANHOLE 16FT-20FT DEPTH	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	15,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3430	797-07.09	EACH	48IN MANHOLE 20FT-24FT DEPTH	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	18,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3440	797-07.56	EACH	MANHOLE DROP CONNECTION ASSEMBLY	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	5,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3450	797-07.80	EACH	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	2,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	2,500.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3460	797-08.01	LB.	DI FITTINGS	Bid:	1,300.000	Unit Price:	9.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3470	797-08.04	L.F.	4IN PVC PIPE FOR SERVICE LATERAL	Bid:	700.000	Unit Price:	40.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	678.000	Total:	27,120.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3480	797-08.07	EACH	4IN CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLY	Bid:	11.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	8.000	Total:	4,000.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3490	797-08.20	EACH	CONNECT SERVICE LINES (ALL SIZES)	Bid:	11.000	Unit Price:	1,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	5.000	Total:	7,500.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3500	797-10.02	EACH	CONNECT 8IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	2,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	2,500.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3510	797-10.05	EACH	CONNECT 4IN LATERAL TO SEWER LINE	Bid:	11.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	9.000	Total:	4,500.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3520	797-10.09	EACH	CONNECT EX. 8IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	2,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3530	797-10.10	EACH	CONNECT EX.10-18IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	2,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3540	797-11.10	V.F.	48IN MANHOLE REHABILITATION	Bid:	14.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0905	3550	797-11.25	EACH	RETIREIN PLACE 48IN MANHOLE	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	1,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	2,000.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3560	797-11.30	L.F.	RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER <8IN	Bid:	540.000	Unit Price:	5.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	540.000	Total:	2,700.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3570	797-11.31	L.F.	RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN	Bid:	1,370.000	Unit Price:	5.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	300.000	Total:	1,500.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3580	797-11.35	L.F.	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN	Bid:	110.000	Unit Price:	50.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3590	797-11.38	LS	BY-PASS PUMPING	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	15,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0905	3600	797-40.02	LS	PIPE GROUTING	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	5,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2380	798-05.02	EACH	FIBER OPTIC CABLE ENCLOSURE	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	2,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2390	798-05.03	EACH	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE	Bid:	48.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2400	798-05.06	L.F.	3/8IN EHS STEEL STRAND	Bid:	7,664.000	Unit Price:	7.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2410	798-05.09	L.F.	TRUNK/FEEDER CABLE .625	Bid:	8,111.000	Unit Price:	35.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2420	798-05.16	L.F.	TRUNK/FEEDER CABLE .875	Bid:	2,270.000	Unit Price:	38.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2430	798-05.20	L.F.	DROP CABLE 18AWG	Bid:	807.000	Unit Price:	12.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2440	798-05.34	EACH	COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (E1-2)	Bid:	27.000	Unit Price:	1,200.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2450	798-05.35	EACH	COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (E2-2)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	2,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0901	2460	798-05.37	EACH	COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (F2&F3)	Bid:	27.000	Unit Price:	2,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2470	798-05.49	EACH	COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (LXSPLIT)	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	900.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2480	798-05.50	EACH	COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (LXTAP)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	1,800.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2490	798-05.54	EACH	COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (SVC)	Bid:	13.000	Unit Price:	2,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2500	798-06.13	L.F.	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (DESCRIPTION) / (24F)	Bid:	1,396.000	Unit Price:	18.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2510	798-06.48	EACH	FIBER STORAGE LOOP	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	1,200.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2520	798-09.01	L.F.	REMOVE STEEL STRAND	Bid:	7,709.000	Unit Price:	1.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2530	798-09.02	L.F.	REMOVE AERIAL CABLE/TERMINALS	Bid:	13,557.000	Unit Price:	1.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2540	798-09.03	EACH	REMOVE POLES, GUYS, ANCHORS	Bid:	38.000	Unit Price:	500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2550	798-09.08	EACH	REMOVE STRAND POLE FRAMING	Bid:	63.000	Unit Price:	250.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2560	798-10.16	EACH	SERVICE TAP ASSEMBLY	Bid:	7.000	Unit Price:	3,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2570	798-12.24	EACH	SPLITTER	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	1,800.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2580	798-13.03	EACH	STRAND TANGENT ASSEMBLY	Bid:	10.000	Unit Price:	3,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2590	798-13.04	EACH	STRAND ANGLE ASSEMBLY	Bid:	6.000	Unit Price:	4,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0901	2600	798-13.05	EACH	DIRECTIONAL COUPLER	Bid:	13.000	Unit Price:	1,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2610	798-13.07	EACH	STRAND DOUBLE DEADEND ASSEMBLY	Bid:	22.000	Unit Price:	4,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0901	2620	798-13.08	EACH	STRAND DEADEND ASSEMBLY	Bid:	8.000	Unit Price:	3,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1660	801-01	UNIT	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	Bid:	1,555.000	Unit Price:	30.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1670	801-01.07	UNIT	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	Bid:	1,555.000	Unit Price:	35.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	670.090	Total:	23,453.15
09009-3235-14	0100	9010	801-02	UNIT	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	13.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1680	801-02.08	UNIT	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)	Bid:	6.000	Unit Price:	100.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1690	801-02.15	TON	FERTILIZER	Bid:	16.000	Unit Price:	400.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1700	801-03	M.G.	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	Bid:	3,611.000	Unit Price:	1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	9011	801-06	UNIT	MULCH	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	18.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1710	803-01	S.Y.	SODDING (NEW SOD)	Bid:	347,614.000	Unit Price:	3.30
						This Est:	1,278.000	This Est:	4,217.40
						Total:	55,327.640	Total:	182,581.21
09009-3235-14	0100	1720	805-01.01	S.Y.	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS I)	Bid:	4,208.000	Unit Price:	5.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1,116.000	Total:	6,138.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1730	805-12.01	S.Y.	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)	Bid:	12,945.000	Unit Price:	1.75
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1740	805-12.02	S.Y.	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)	Bid:	2,563.000	Unit Price:	1.75
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
09009-3235-14	0100	1750	805-12.03	S.Y.	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE III)	Bid:	951.000	Unit Price:	2.75
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1760	805-12.04	S.Y.	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE IV)	Bid:	1,989.000	Unit Price:	2.75
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
09009-3235-14	0100	1770	806-02.03	CYCL	PROJECT MOWING	Bid:	6.000	Unit Price:	14,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	14,000.00